
 
05/03/2016  Page 1 of 2 
CAM # 16-0400 
 

 
                   CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE      
                   City Commission Agenda Memo #16-0400  
 REGULAR MEETING 
 
TO:  Honorable Mayor & Members of the  
  Fort Lauderdale City Commission 
 
FROM: Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 
 
DATE: May 3, 2016 
 
TITLE: Motion to Approve Contract Award for Fabrication and Installation of 

Signage for AIA Pedestrian Bridge – Acolite & Claude United Sign Co., 
Inc. - $212,936.40 

 

 

Recommendation 
It is recommended that the City Commission award a contract, in substantially the form 
attached, for the fabrication and installation of signage for AIA pedestrian bridge with 
Acolite & Claude United Sign Co., Inc. (Acolite) in the amount of $212,936.40. 
 
Background 
The scope of the project is to fabricate and install signage along with metal support 
structure on the A1A pedestrian bridge located at Bahia Mar (801 Seabreeze 
Boulevard). Staff has been coordinating with the new owners of the Bahia Mar Complex 
on a schematic for improvements to the Bahia Mar pedestrian bridge that connects the 
Bahia Mar complex to Fort Lauderdale Beach Park.  This feature will welcome visitors, 
neighbors and guests to the Fort Lauderdale beach area.  The City of Fort Lauderdale 
will be receiving a donation from Bahia Mar lessee in the amount of $33,358.50 to pay 
for the cost of the “Bahia Mar” channel lettering. 
 
Invitation to Bid No. 862-11699 closed on January 28, 2016 with four responses. Acolite 
is the lowest responsive and responsible bidder recommended for award. 
 
Resource Impact 
There will be a current fiscal year impact to the City in the amount of $212,936.40. 
 

Funds will be available as of March 15, 2016 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 
INDEX NAME 

(Program) 

OBJECT CODE/       
SUB-OBJECT 

NAME 

AMENDED 
BUDGET 

(Character) 

AVAILABLE 
BALANCE 
(Character) 

PURCHASE 
AMOUNT 

461.P11779.461-6599 
BAHIA MAR BRIDGE 

REHAB 
CAPITAL OUTLAY/              
CONSTRUCTION 

$366,230.00 $330,759.00 $212,936.40 

      PURCHASE TOTAL  $212,936.40 



 
05/03/2016  Page 2 of 2 
CAM # 16-0400 
 

      Strategic Connections 
This item is a Press Play Fort Lauderdale Strategic Plan 2018 initiative, included within 
the Public Places Cylinder of Excellence, specifically advancing: 

 

 Goal 3:  Be a community that finds opportunities and leverages partnerships to 
create unique, inviting, and connected gathering places that highlight our 
beaches, waterways, urban areas, and park. 

 Objective 1: Improve access to and enjoyment of our beach, Riverwalk, 
waterways, parks and open spaces for everyone.  

 
This item advances the Fast Forward Fort Lauderdale Vision Plan 2035: We are 
Community. 
 
Attachment  
Exhibit 1-Solicitation 
Exhibit 2 – Bid Tabulation 
Exhibit 3 -  Contract  
 

 
Prepared by:   James Hemphill, Finance 
   Linda Blanco, Finance 
  
Department Directors: Diana Alarcon, Transportation and Mobility 

 Kirk Buffington, Finance 


